With Honors 171 60.64 
None 59 20.92 
Total 282 100.0 

Based from Table 4, 79.08% of the 282 re-
spondents received an honor during their K12 
graduation. There are three (3) who received 
with Highest Honors award, forty-nine (49) or 

17.38% with High Honors, and one hundred 
seventy-one (171) or 60.64% who graduated 
with Honors. 

The Teacher-Related Factors 
Table 5. Teacher-Related Factors in terms of Gender 

Indicators Frequency Percentage 
Male 6 26.09 
Female 17 73.91 
Total 23 100.0 

Table 5 presents the gender of the teacher-